SENATE COMMITTEE ON
SERVICES TO SENIORS & PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

February 12, 2008 Hearing Room B
10:00 A.M. Tape 6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Bill Morrisette, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Peter Courtney

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Matt Davis, Committee Assisstant

MEASURES HEARD: SB 1061 — Work Session
SB 1065 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A 003 Chair Morrisette opens the Senate Committee on Services to

Seniors & People with Disabilities meeting at 10:06 a.m.
SB 1061 — WORK SESSION

010 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)

035 Chair Morrisette

039 Sen. Kruse

045 Chair Morrisette

048 MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 1061-9

amendments dated 2/11/08.

VOTE: 3-0-0
Chair Morrisette, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

051 MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 1061 to the floor with a DO

PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the
SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the Committee
on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.

055 Sen. Kruse
063 Chair Morrisette
065 Rep. Cowan
072 Chair Morrisette
081 Rep Cowan
085 VOTE: 3-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. MORRISETTE will lead discussion on the floor.

6A 092 Chair Morrisettee
SB 1065 — WORK SESSION
095 Rick Berkobien Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS B, C)

117 Jim Edge Administrator, Division of Medical Programs,



125
129
134
137
146
154
155
157
158
168
172
196
200

207

211

216

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Department of Human Services

Chair Morrisette

Mr. Edge

Chair Morrisette

Scott Eklad, Director, Office of Rural Health

Troy Soenen, Director of Field Services, Office of Rural Health

Chair Morrisette

Mr. Soenen

Chair Morrisette

Mr. Soenen

Chair Morrisette

Rep. Maurer

Chair Morrisette

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 1065-2
amendments dated 2/11/08.

VOTE: 3-0-0

Chair Morrisette, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 1065-3
amendments dated 2/11/08.

VOTE: 3-0-0

Chair Morrisette, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 1065 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the Committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 3-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Morrisette adjourns the meeting at 10:24 a.m.

A. SB 1061, -9 amendments, staff, 1 p
B. SB 1065, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
C. SB 1065, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p



