SENATE COMMITTEE ON SERVICES TO SENIORS & PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

February 12, 2008 10:00 A.M. Hearing Room B Tape 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Bill Morrisette, Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair Sen. Peter Courtney
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Matt Davis, Committee Assisstant
MEASURES HEARD:	SB 1061 – Work Session

SB 1065 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A	003	Chair Morrisette opens the Senate Committee on Services to Seniors & People with Disabilities meeting at 10:06 a.m.
SB 1061 – WO	ORK SESSION	
	010	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	035	Chair Morrisette
	039	Sen. Kruse
	045	Chair Morrisette
	048	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 1061-9 amendments dated 2/11/08.
		VOTE: 3-0-0
		Chair Morrisette, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	051	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 1061 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the
		SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the Committee
	0.5.5	on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
	055	Sen. Kruse
	063	Chair Morrisette
	065	Rep. Cowan
	072	Chair Morrisette
	081	Rep Cowan
	085	VOTE: 3-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.
6A	092	SEN. MORRISETTE will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Morrisettee
	OF SESSION	
<u>50 1005 - WU</u>	095	Rick Berkobien Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS B, C)
	117	Jim Edge Administrator, Division of Medical Programs,

	Department of Human Services	
125	Chair Morrisette	
129	Mr. Edge	
134	Chair Morrisette	
137	Scott Eklad, Director, Office of Rural Health	
146	Troy Soenen, Director of Field Services, Office of Rural Health	
154	Chair Morrisette	
155	Mr. Soenen	
157	Chair Morrisette	
158	Mr. Soenen	
168	Chair Morrisette	
172	Rep. Maurer	
196	Chair Morrisette	
200	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 1065-2	
	amendments dated 2/11/08.	
	VOTE: 3-0-0	
	Chair Morrisette, hearing no objection, declares the motion	
• • •	CARRIED.	
207	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 1065-3	
	amendments dated 2/11/08. VOTE: 3-0-0	
	Chair Morrisette, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
211	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 1065 to the floor with a DO	
211	PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE	
	REFERRED to the Committee on Ways and	
	Means by prior reference.	
	VOTE: 3-0-0	
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.	
	Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.	
216	Chair Morrisette adjourns the meeting at 10:24 a.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 1061, -9 amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. SB 1065, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. SB 1065, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p